JW Marriott, Orlando, FL

Source: JW Marriot

Historical Non-Agency CMBS Case Study

31

Ritz-Carlton, Orlando, FL

Source: Ritz-Carlton

Historical Non-Agency CMBS Case Study

32

■ FPA base case valuation based on recent operating cash flow and non-distressed cap rate.

■ FPA downside case valuation based on trough cash flows over past five years and distressed cap rate.

Even under the downside case, the ‘D’ Tranche has a capital buffer

Source: FPA. Tranche = a specific class of bonds within a securitization wherein each tranche offers varying degrees of risk to the investor
Portfolio composition will change due to ongoing management of the Fund. References to specific securities or sectors should not be construed as
recommendations by the Fund, its Advisor or Distributor.
Note: Loan-to-Value adjusted for pro-rata portions of mortgages not included in trust and subordinate tranches within each property’s capital structure.

   Weighted Average Loan-to-Value   MSREF-only Loan-to-Value

Tranche Tranche Balance
as of October 2012

2007
Appraisal

FPA
Base
Case

FPA
Downside

Case

2007
Appraisal

FPA
Base
Case

FPA
Downside

Case
A1 $0 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

A2 145,054,558 10% 15% 35% 15% 20% 47%

B 44,110,000 13% 20% 46% 19% 26% 61%

C 37,810,000 16% 24% 55% 23% 31% 73%

D 37,810,000 19% 27% 64% 27% 36% 86%

E 37,810,000 21% 31% 73% 31% 42% 98%

F 37,810,000 24% 35% 82% 35% 47% 110%

G 37,810,000 27% 39% 91% 39% 52% 122%

H 37,810,000 30% 43% 100% 42% 57% 134%

J 37,810,000 32% 47% 109% 46% 63% 147%

K 31,500,000 34% 50% 117% 50% 67% 157%

L 31,512,221 37% 54% 125% 53% 71% 167%

Total: $516,826,779 37% 54% 125% 53% 71% 167%

First

Last

Pr
in

ci
pa

l P
ay

m
en

ts

Last

First

Lo
ss

es

Historical Non-Agency CMBS Case Study

33

■ Coupon = 1 month LIBOR + 0.85%

■ Maturity uncertain due to expiration of loan extension options

MSC 2007-XLF9 D purchased in October 2012 at a dollar price of 93.50

Source: FPA
Past performance does not guarantee future results

Return Summary Three Possible Scenarios Maturity
Date

Annualized
Return

Weighted
Avg. Life

(years)
Prepayment at MSREF maturity date Oct-2014 4.7% 2.0
Prepayment at maximum allowed loan maturity date Dec-2015 3.4% 3.2
Prepayment at maximum allowed loan maturity date plus one year Dec-2016 2.8% 4.2